

Beyond Wealth Advisors Spreads Hope on International Women's Day

Lee's Summit, Mo – March 20, 2023 – Beyond Wealth Advisors celebrated International Women's Day in a meaningful way this year, by hosting a drive for local non-profit, Hope



House. March 8th is globally recognized as a day to celebrate the social, cultural, and political achievements of women everywhere. BWA enjoyed jumping in and doing their part with such a relevant cause!

Hope House's mission is to break the cycle of domestic violence by providing critical resources to adults and children, including individual and group therapy, emergency shelter, court advocacy, case management, and many other programs to assist survivors on their journey to safety and freedom.

"The generous support we receive from our community allows us to continue to focus on meeting survivors where they're at and getting them the help they need. We truly could not do what we do without the support of donors like Beyond Wealth Advisors," says MaryAnne Metheny, Hope House CEO.

Celebrating the agency's 40th year of service, Hope House proudly serves over 4,000 individuals annually.

To learn more about Hope House and their efforts to support the surrounding communities, visit here <u>www.hopehouse.net</u>.

About Beyond Wealth Advisors

Beyond Wealth Advisors focuses on helping clients prepare for their today, tomorrow and beyond. With nearly 100 years of collective industry experience, Beyond Wealth serves the diverse needs of individuals, families, retirees, business owners and non-profit organizations. Beyond Wealth embraces servant leadership and is committed to helping clients achieve their financial objectives and make a lasting impact with their resources. For more information, visit their website at <u>www.beyondwealthadvisors.com</u>.

600 SW Jefferson, Suite 208 | Lee's Summit, MO 64063 | 816.246.8450

Raymond James has no affiliation with Hope House. Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Beyond Wealth Advisors, Inc. is not a registered broker/dealer and is an independent of Raymond James Financial Services.

Media Contact: For more information, contact Alejandra Walkup at 816-246-8450 or alejandra.walkup@BeyondWealthAdvisors.com